
GOVERNMENT OF ODISIIA
OFFICE OF THE SUPtrRINTENDING ENGINEER

RURAI WORKS DIVISION, KENDRPARA

eeN_kpd@yahoo.con

ATI R BID ORT N CE

'E' PROCUREMENT NOTICE NO.RWD / KPD-Og 1 2023.24 Dr. 0g.01.2024

1 Name ofwork Road works n the District of
Kendtapa? fat lhe yeat 2023 24

: 06 Numbers of Road work

: Rs.8.47 Lac ro 33.89 Lakhs rpo.o.r-r"te,
: As Spectfed in the Annexure

: As Specified in theAnnexure

: Cost of tender paper is to be remitted ONLTNE as specified in cotumn_s oithe

: As Specified in the Annexure

: Execulve Engineer RuralWorks Drvision, Kendrapara

:18.01.2024 at 11 00 AM to 31.01.2024 up to 5rO0 pM

: 30 01 2024 up to 5.00 PM

2_

3.

5

6

Total No of work

Estinraied Cost

Period of Completion

Class of contractors

Cost of tender paper

Detailprolecis7

Other cletails as follows:

a) Procurement officer

b) Ava lability of tender online

c) Last date & time of seeking
of tender clarrfication

d) Opening of Tender

e) Decision to conduct Lottery

Fudher deta ls can be seen form the Govt websiie urww

, , Sd/_ Rajesh pradhan
Executive Engineer

RuralWorks Division
Kendrapara

Memo \o-_l12 //Date 0s.0t.2024 tt

Copy in duplicare fonvarded to the Dbputy Dhector ,pubtication infomation and pLrblic retarion Departrnent, Gor. ofOdisha
,Bhubaneswar with a request to get the above notice published in rwo consecutive issues oftocatodia daity 3nd one English daily for
wide publication on or before dt 16'01.2024. complimentary copies ofthe adverrisement may ptease be sent !o rhis officeforrecord.

c,,
E,eruri!e EnAi

de lttl E )
R.W. D;!ision. Kendranam
4oglor

i 01 .02.2024 al 1 1 0a AM

ll IeoLr-ed, to oeLrde tle dgenc,T I at spdrerr Loflery s1d1 be conoJc.-d
o"r dI09.02.2024 at ' I 00 A.M , O.f,eCra'loeroflt-eLnder5.on-.o

1



GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
O[]]ICE OI' THE SfIPERII.ITENDING ENGINEER

RIIRA.L WORI(S DIVISIONJ KEN'DRPARA

!q:lll!d@y4!!!suu

TN\'ITA'I'ION FOR RIDS (SHORT NOTICE)

Exec!tive Engineer Rural Works Divis on Kendrapara on behalf of Governor of Odisha inviies percen tage rate bidsthrough e procLrrement for folow ng Road works for the yeat 2A23-24 as per Annexure The bid should be submittedlhrough online in the websrle www.tender so.issa gov n by elglbte ctass of coniractors of covernmenl of Odisha ofwith Central GoveanmenU State Government / Ra ilway/ CPWD/ I\, E.S The bdders mustignalure Cedificate lDSC) of Ctass-| & Ctass Il as per Annexure. The reg Stered Bidders ofartcipate n thrs process after necessary
appropr ate authorlty of the Stale Govt bef

equivalent class Reg stered
Posses compatible Digital S
outsde odisha, can also p
undergo reg stration wth the

1. C ass of Contractor.

2. Time for Complel on

3. EMDrequired

IDtrN'IIF ON NO
R.W.D/KPD-09 /2023-24

I];!I E
Dated.09.01 .2024

portal Enroment but shal have to subsequen|y
ore award of the work.

6 Decision to conduct Lottery

7. Period of ava labitity of tenders on tine /
Date of ltme of bidd ng onl ne / Date of
opening of tender papers

6

Engineer, Rural

Division.

Uf nr -<.0,0 P\{ on
l0.l | 202.1

01.02.2024
At 1l:00 AN1

"l
S Bid documents cofs sting of qualification information and el gibi ity critena of bidders, p ans, specifications draw ngs

& the schedule of quantities of ihe various ctasses of work is-avaiiabte in website Wy{!,41!eMEgIt!Ee.gAy.tD

9 The bid uploaded for the work which are valid shall remaln open for acceptance in the Website for a period of nrnety
days from the ast date of receipt of bids lf any Brdder / Tenderer withdraws his bid / tender before lhe said per o;or makes any modirications in the ternrs and cond t ons of the b d the said earnest money sha be forfeited

10. Terderers. represented through power of auorney horder shou cr ensure that the power of attorney is duy srgnedand identified through an aifidavil fiom f rst class Magrstrate conta n ng the photograph ot both the license ho der
and ihe person to whom the power of aitorney is g ven or etse the lerde"r wr be.o;rdered for retecflon.

11 lfthe office happens to be closed dueto subsequent declaration as ho days by Government of local authority orihe date of openifg as specified above, tende* w be opened on the inrmediate next working day at the s;me
specified ltme and venue

I 2 :l

Availability oftender on tnrc fcr

1

biddi

Olfice ofrhe
Superi eDding
Enginccr. Rurai

18.0r 2021
At l1:00 ANI

Up to 5.00 PNI
on 31 .01 102,1

4. Cost of tender paper

5. [,4ode of subm ss on tender

To
5

: As per Column-6 ofAnnexure

: As per Column-7 ofAnnexure

: El\,lD amount noted against the work as per Annexure is to be remited
ONLINE as part ofthe bid of the anounl as specitied in cotumn 4. Of the
Annexure

: Cost oftefder paper is to be rem tted ONLTNE as specfied in cotumn-s

oi Lle A-rerJe
:Tender should be submilted online in www.tendersorissa.oov in

: lf reqJreo to dectde rne rgelcv transparent totteryshal, be
cordJctFo on ot.09.02.2024 ar I I O0 A l\,4 ,1 Otf,ce Charber of

the under signed.

: The details are as follows

I



12. f the rat€ quoted by the bidder is less than 15% of the lendered amount then such a b.l sha be rejected and tender sha be
finalized basing on merits oi rest bds The bldders are requesled to quote their rate up to h,r'o decimalpoints, ior finalizauof of
tenders d€ta s can be seen in DTCN.

13. The successf! tenderer should produce al theorginaldocumentsatthettmeopenifgoflenderforverfication

14 additional performance security, rn pursuance of amendment to para355 (v) of opwD codevoume-r vide
works Department office lMemorandum fo.4559 dt 05.04 2021, sha be obia;ed from the bidder when the bid
amount is less rhan berow 5% there shalr be no deposil of additionar performance security, and the bjdders
quoting therr rates the range of d fference between the estimated cost put to tencter and bid amount from 5% andaboveandbelowl0%/from10%andaboveshall be abetodepostanAdditionat performance Security lo the
extent of 50% of (D fference between estrnraied cost put to tender and b d arnount) / 1SO% of (Dtfference b;tween
estimated cost put to tender and bid amou.t) respective y. Additionat performan;e Security (A.p.S) n shape oiTerm deposit Receipt pedged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Rurar works Division, kendrapara/ BankGuarantee n favour of the Executive Engineer, Rurar works Division, Kencrrapara fronr any N;tiofalzed /scheduled Bank n rndia counter guaranteed by its rocar branch at Bhubaneswar withn seven days of issue ofLetter of Acceptance(LoA) by the Divsiona offlcer (by e-maii) to the successfut bdder, otheMiseihe bid of thesuccessfur Brdder shar be canceled and the Earnest N4oney Deposrt / Brd securty sharbe forfeited Furtherproceed ng for brackristing sha rbe iniiiated against the bdder r\,4ore ever, this arrangement is made keeping inview I'e a-Jte t.a-cta .Jncn or accoLrl of so!1oo^1 ..F.o-ont. d,- .o paroertc COV.D-19 fLrrneroro.epdirg ror Blocr , snlq c',al b. rridteoaga.,,srt',eodoera,oe-arp, 6-" o "6,o 3 5 I ,yi 

"f 
Opwo i""lVolunre-l vrde Works Department Office IVlenrorandum no .14459/W dated 20 O9 201g

To ava the exempl or of E[4D the intend]ng Engineering Contractor shou d get the no & narne of work recorded inthe original reg straton certficale He should produce an affidavit atorg with"the tefder papertothe effecl that hehas notavaied the exemption of Er\,4D for 3 (Three) works durng cuirent fnancia yearaong wth phoiocopy oficense Simi allv the S C Contractor desires lo avai price preferen;e and EMDexempron shaI have to produce therequired affdavt claiming the same.
l6 seclrity forthe due fu firrrnent ofa conrracr shourd be taken The security nay be taken rn shape of N s c/postoffrce Time Deposit Accolnu Krssan vikas patra/ Bank cuaraniee in fa'vour'of ile orv sro nar 

'oJr 
cer rrom anyNal onalized/ Scheduled Bank in lndia counler guaranteed by its oca branch at Bhubaneswar towards EIMD/rn tia

Security Deposit / any other Security Deposil from the contra;tor

15. Exemption of EIlID

17. Black li nq of the contra / bidder

20. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents, which is avai ab e in webs te www

lf the L1 bldder does not turn up for agreement after flnalizairon of tender, then he/she shal be debarred frompadlcpaton in bidding for three years and action will be taken to black ist the bidder. tn that case, the L2 bdder if
fulfi s, other required criteria would be ca led for drawing agreement for execution'of work subject to the condtt onthal L2 Bidder negotates at par with the rate quoted by the ar bidder othe,*ise rhe tender wi b; canceled.

18 TheraresrobeqlroredbythecontracrorsharbeexcrudingGST.rheimplcrnenratronofcsrrulesbythe
Covernrnent ofOdisha is to bc accepted by rhe biggel at any point olrinie.

'19. lf a sifg e tender is received in response to lh s notice, then tender for such work w I be cance led at first instance

.qov.tn

Subsequenl A,,lodrfication/ Corrigen d u nr/ Addend um if required sha be appeared n the website only

22. Authority reserves the right to reject any or all the tefders without ass gn nq any reasons thereof

2

Al:
U< --,:{rtru+

Executive Engineer ll " /
RuralWorks Division

'. Kendrapara
i op)ar



NlemoNo'_l12_//Date_09.01.2024 //
Copy nr duplicate tb.wardea to rle Oepuq' Oirect"r ,pubt cJt of inro,rn.rtio. and pubtr" Elation Deparrmcnr, Govt. ofOdjsha

.Bhlrbancswar with a reque( to gel thc above nofice published in 1'!o consecuri!e issues of tocat odia daity and one English daily for
$ide publication on or before dl 18.01.2021 complimentary copies ofthe advcrtisenent malr preasc be se l to this office for record

,l
llemo No _113_//Dat. _09.01.202.1 //

uento No-_t tt //Date _09.01.202{ lt.,p) lo1,r (l l,e \rp.1 ,fl,d.rjr.,o,L pjc .

iotice i. thc next issue ofOdisha Gazefte lirr wide public.riof.

I l6_//D?tc 09.01.202,1
cop)

Odisha, N.ladhupahra, Cuftack rvilh rcqucst io please publish rhe ubove

(.0r7;fi w oi"i'i'" t<e'a'rara

copv along silh copv of tlrc notioe in cD submitted to the Commissioner cum secrctary to the covl. Depanment oflnbrmitio|andre.lno'og),orpidcirgrhedd\en;<ernenrilrhe$eb.ireofrneuo\e,nnre,.

a 1
R \\ D \ rsion. Kendnor.J

qoelDt

nl
\

lt5 09.01.2024

qopv in duplicate submined 10 F.A. cum Addirional secrelary ro covearme.r R.D. Deparhrenr, odisha. Bhubanes$ar for
tir!o!r ofkind informalion aid necessary action

R. \V Di!lsion. KendraDara( oslor

,ll\
4os)d1

\\/(, ks, Odisha, Blru

in duplicatc srbmiucd to lhe ltnsi;eerJn ChieU Rurat Works. O.li sha. Blrublnesvrr. Chlel tiigineer, Duitdi
Bhubaneslyar ,/Chief Ensineer PMCSy, Rurat works, Odjsha, Llhubar.$\!r r Chjef Ensinccr. Schemcs.

bancst!ar lchicf Constru ction Engi Dcer. Rural \yor$ alirci.. K.ndrapara .tripur ti, ji\our ol kind inrb.jnation i.d

17 //D^te 09.01.2021 t/
Copt to thc all Sub Divisional Ofilcers / All Secrional Oftlcers !ndcr rhis Di!isior ard Assjnelt Lingineer, NllM. Kendrafara

R,W D ^1
0 \

\0e1,1

lnr infonnation a.d r!nic cir.Itarion

C,
EleLutjve Engineer n orl\

illemo No-_118 /lD
R.W. Divlsron, T(endriDar a

,re _ 09.0t.202{_t Qoe1p,
the Colleclor, Kendrapara and Superiniendent of police, Kerdrapira for tavour ofkind in{brmaiioD and

,**,'*Unr*J \lrtl\R W Division. Kendrapara
qoe/ol

lD^te 09.01.202.{

. .Copv to the AII Superintendins Engineer / Executive Engineels under Rural works Deparment tor jnformation and wide
circulation.

R \\,. Dilisi

9or/a1

,1
lntt*l



Memo No--120-//Da tc 

-09.0 

r.202a tt----i"Or, . ll" S,p"rintending engineer, rrl Oivis;or, I(endrapara Il' Ex{urile F'ngincer' R&B Dilision'I' Kendrapar' /

srp*at"iil"g srg;*"i, t&B Di;sion-Il, Kendrapara, Superhtending EDgnreer' higatron Dirision l(endrapara' Executile Edgineer'

s,"pi.rr*"y ai"rriJ,, r."arapara, Execurive Enginie., imra"r..cnr ol,i.ton, eul and Execuri!e officer. Kendmpara MuDicipaliiv for

infonnation and $'ide circulation.

q oe)a

q

1

E ,,1\

R.\\J Dj\ision. Kcndrapera

\Icmo No' 12l-l/Ilate 09.01.2021

Copy lo the D.A.O / Cashier / ilcad Clerk/ All Estimator ofthis di!ision conc.ued fi1. io l.tomalion and necess v acriotl

R \\i. Dirision. KcDdrapara

It.W. Division, Kendrapara

oe)ot

(,L I
\e EnAi lr,l\

$ozlo1

4

NIemo \o--122-l/Date 

-09.0 

I.2024-//
r .fr) o\.r:.(B idro'\\ioc, r. 'ir"1



8

rl0

Executi
ilLrral Woll<s Division

Croglot

Rs
6l

I 2
Onc

Calendar
N4onrhs

C&BRs.60001
3189033.89

S/R to Canal road to B

Road in the District of
aharsubala
Kendrapara

for the at 2A23 2024
Onc

C&BRs.6000-
2-s:12025.42-S/Rto l(cnria to Pilligarh Road in

rhe l)lsl rict ol Kendr;!ara for the

v ea\' 2a23 2024

D&CRs.6000/
1694016.94

S/R lo Nuapa
the District of

da lo Antei Road in
Ke drapara for the
2A23 2024

D&CRs.4000r
81708.4/

S/R to Biiayanagar to
Road in the I)islri.t of

Malliancha
Kendrapar:r

forthe at 2023 2024

C&BRs.60001
33.89

S/R to PWD road
Chhakal to lanar'

[Motherteresa
a Road in the

District ol Kendrapara for the ycar
2A23 2421

5

Nlonths
D&CRs.6000/

1694016.94

to Janlboo CanalS to Chhagaria

2024

)

A nnexure

l

2.

33890

via Bagada, TunLlPur,

Kachheripada Road in thc llistrict
oil{endrapara lor the Year 2023


